01/25/2016 503661965

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3708599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2010	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUAIZHONG PAN	12/02/2015
JIYUAN YANG	12/02/2015
PAVLA KOPECKOVA	11/24/2015
KUI LUO	11/20/2013
JINDRICH KOPECEK	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF UTAH	
Street Address:	201 S. PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13583270

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709842300

patent@gardnergroff.com Email: LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA **Correspondent Name:** 2018 POWERS FERRY ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24U03.1-501	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. VILLANUEVA	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Villanueva/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016	

Total Attachments: 7 source=41_Assignment_Inventors_Utah#page1.tif source=41_Assignment_Inventors_Utah#page2.tif source=41_Assignment_Inventors_Utah#page3.tif source=41_Assignment_Inventors_Utah#page4.tif source=41_Assignment_Inventors_Utah#page5.tif source=41_Assignment_Inventors_Utah#page6.tif source=41_Assignment_Inventors_Utah#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HUAIZHONG PAN, citizen of the Republic of China, residing at 1435 Yuma Street, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; JIYUAN YANG, citizen of the Republic of China, residing at 470 South 1300 East, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102; PAVLA KOPEČKOVÁ, citizen of the Czech Republic, residing at 1103 S. Alton Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108; KUI LUO, citizen of China, residing at Wangjiang Road #29, Chengdu 610064, China; and JINDŘICH KOPEČEK, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1103 S. Alton Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, hereinafter "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in a "POLYMERIC DRUG DELIVERY CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING THEREOF" for which U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 13/583,270 was filed on September 7, 2012, which claims priority upon International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/027337 filed on March 7, 2011, which claims priority upon U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/311,459 filed on March 8, 2010, and;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, whose principal address is 201 S. President's Circle, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, hereby do sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tune, unto said UNIVERSITY OF UTAH the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation,

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24U03.1-501

PAGE 2 of 7

any Letters Patent which may issue thereon and any subsequent application claiming

priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-

in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for UNIVERSITY OF UTAH's legal

representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators

and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications,

petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be

necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and

conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible

to aid UNIVERSITY OF UTAH, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

PATENT

REEL: 037569 FRAME: 0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24U03.1-501 PAGE 3 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of
Vecember, 2012:5
Signed: ////////////////////////////////////
Charles of 11\a\a
State of <u>U-lah</u>
County of Salt Lake
On this 2 day of Lecember, 2012, before me, a Notary Public,
came HUAIZHONG PAN, to me known and known to be the individual described herein
and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be
his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public: Carla G Mas Quan
My Commission Expires: Jan 28 2015 2017
Notary Public CARLA G. MacQUEEN Commission #662677 My Commission Explres January 29, 2017 State of Utah

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24U03.1-501 PAGE 4 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of
December , 2012.5
Signed:
Print Name: JIYUAN YANG
State of <u>Utch</u> County of <u>Salt Lake</u>
County of Solt Loke
ocumy of
5
On this, 2012, before me, a Notary Public
came JIYUAN YANG, to me known and known to be the individual described herei
and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be
his/her free act and deed.
\bigcap \bigcap A_{1} \bigcap
Notary Public: Carlo G. Mar Que
Mr. Commission Euripean To 100 2015
My Commission Expires: Jan 28, 2015
ye was the most can can also see the can all the can be can also see
CADI A G MacDIEEN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24U03.1-501 PAGE 5 of 7

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, I have execut , 2012 ^{,5}	uted this assignment this 24 day of
	Signed:	Parla Kope Chors
State of <u>Utch</u> County of <u>Soits Lake</u>		
came PAVLA KOPEČKO	VÁ, to me known a	, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, and known to be the individual described inment, and duly acknowledged the same
to be his/her free act and o	C. Marke Dem	
My Commission Expires: _	Jan 28, 2017	Notary Public CARLA G. MacQUEEN Commission #882877 My Commission Expires January 28, 2017 State of Utah

GIFT AGREEMENT

Subject to the terms of this AGREEMENT, I, <u>Kui Luo</u>, do hereby assign, give, bequeath and donate to the <u>Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry of the University of Utah to use for further research in Dr. Jindrich Henry Kopecek's laboratory any right, title and interest that I have or hereafter acquire to receive any royalties or other fees, revenues or payments of any kind arising from Invention U-4347, and described as <u>Biodegradable High Molecular Weight HPMA Copolymer Drug Carriers and Self-Assembling Biomaterials</u> (the "Invention") and incorporated herein by reference and all proprietary rights associated therewith, including without limitation any patent, copyright, trademark or application thereof.</u>

The <u>Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry of the University of Utah</u> acknowledges and agrees that this AGREEMENT is revocable upon thirty (30) days written notice to the Technology & Venture Commercialization at the University of Utah, having an address at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City, UT 84108, by me ("Revocation Date"). Such revocation shall not impair, restrict, encumber or require the return of any royalties or other fees, revenues or payments of any kind arising from the Invention and received by <u>Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry of the University of Utah</u> under this AGREEMENT prior to the Revocation Date.

I acknowledge and agree that this AGREEMENT is binding upon my successors and assigns, and that the <u>Department of Pharmaceutical Chemistry of the University of Utah</u> shall have full control of the funds donated hereby and discretion as to their use.

My commission expires:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24U03.1-501 PAGE 7 of 7

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of
December , 2012.5
α
Signed: J'our light
Print Name: JINDŘICH KOPEČEK
State of Uten
County of Salts Lake
On this day of, 2012, before me, a Notary Public
came JINDŘICH KOPEČEK, to me known and known to be the individual described
herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same
to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public: 6 Mac Quan
My Commission Expires: Jan 28, 2017
Notary Public CARLA G. MacQUEEN Commission #682977 My Commission Expires January 28, 2017 State of Utah

RECORDED: 01/25/2016